FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		998 SHE	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MRD 7-2-98				Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HILE 1810 SIII 1881	<b>V</b>	<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10076069	<del></del>		al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of rece	eiving party(ies):
American Commercial B	arge Line			ommercial Barge
Company () JUL 0 2 1998			e LLC ss:	
1/2				
ditional name(s) conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Walter College		
△ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address	s: <u>1701</u>	East Market Street
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other		City: Jeffersonville State: IN ZIP: 47130		
Execution Date: June 24,	1998	Additional name(s	s) & address(e	s) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	iumber(s):			
If this document is being filed toget	ner with a new application, the	e execution date of the	he applicatio	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(	,	
		4,362		
		4 <b>,39</b> 3	,000	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ឱ No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	mailed:	6. Total number of	of application	s and patents involved: 2
Name: <u>Laurence R. Bro</u> Laurence Brown				
Internal Address:	· ·	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):.	\$ 80.00
Manager and the state of the st		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized	d to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy.		8. Deposit accou	unt number:	
Suite 408		· ·	4230	-
City: Arlington St	ate: <u>VA</u> zip: <u>22202</u>	(Attach duplica	te ∞py of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)
0/1998 DMGUYEN 00000239 4362118	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
FC:581 80.00 OF	ı			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and co	orrect and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	$\circ$	,		
Laurence R. Brown	Low	rene & . (°	Lour	7-1-98
Name of Person Signing		Signatura		11210
		REEL: 9289	per of pages of $FRAN$	comprising cover sheet: 3 IE: 0808

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In Re: U.S. Patents 4,362,118, Dec. 7, 1982, Robert C. Koch, Jr., et al for SELF-LATCHING HATCH COVER FOR BARGES; and 4,393,888, July 19, 1983, James E. Nivin, for METHOD OF PROTECTING CONTENTS OF A BARGE WHILE IN TRANSIT (collectively, the "Patents"):

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, in hand acknowledged, American Commercial Barge Line Company, Jeffersonville, Indiana, a Delaware Corporation (the "assignor"), does herewith assign and convey the entire right title and interest in and to the above identified U.S. Patents including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to:

American Commercial Barge Line LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 1701 East Market Street Jeffersonville, IN 47130 (the "Assignee") its successor and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9289 FRAME: 0809

In witness whereof this assignment is acknowledged by the subscribed officer who warrants the full authorization to execute this document on behalf of the Assignor.

Date June 34, 1998 AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BARGE LINE COMPANY (DELAWARE CORPORATION) JEFFERSONVILLE, INDIANA

RECORDED: 07/02/1998

PRINTED NAME: Michael A Khoun
OFFICER'S TITLE: Senior Vice President

**PATENT** REEL: 9289 FRAME: 0810